

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1814

MIDDLETOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1082(108) STATE PROJECT NO: 0082-0294
 NEAR RT 9 EXIT 11
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SAYBROOK ROAD AND RANDOLPH ROAD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 21

DERITA CONST. CO.

FOLSOM CONST., LLC

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		122000.00	122000.00	139000.00	139000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	7088	1.00	7088.00	8.45	59893.60	6.00	42528.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	200	5.00	1000.00	5.00	1000.00	5.00	1000.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	5100	3.00	15300.00	5.25	26775.00	9.00	45900.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	2210	1.00	2210.00	1.20	2652.00	1.20	2652.00
0203001A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION								
	EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	100	46.00	4600.00	16.50	1650.00	140.00	14000.00
0205001A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	328	1.00	328.00	6.00	1968.00	7.00	2296.00
0205003A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	2886	1.00	2886.00	7.00	20202.00	11.00	31746.00
0206001	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.	85	11.00	935.00	14.50	1232.50	27.00	2295.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	100	1.00	100.00	14.50	1450.00	30.00	3000.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	14500	2.50	36250.00	2.25	32625.00	6.50	94250.00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	650	2.00	1300.00	8.30	5395.00	19.00	12350.00
Q210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	4000	16.00	64000.00	30.25	121000.00	24.00	96000.00
0213013	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	100	48.00	4800.00	35.00	3500.00	24.00	2400.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	4000	2.00	8000.00	2.00	8000.00	2.00	8000.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	2025	40.00	81000.00	30.25	61256.25	38.00	76950.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	900	1.00	900.00	11.25	10125.00	26.00	23400.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1500	5.50	8250.00	5.50	8250.00	7.00	10500.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	1850	4.50	8325.00	4.50	8325.00	4.50	8325.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500"	ton	3130	88.00	275440.00	84.00	262920.00	92.00	287960.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.	8	900.00	7200.00	700.00	5600.00	700.00	5600.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	18	2200.00	39600.00	2000.00	36000.00	2100.00	37800.00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	8	750.00	6000.00	760.00	6080.00	550.00	4400.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 21				DERITA CONST. CO.			FOLSOM CONST., LLC			COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0507021	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	2	4200 00	8400 00	3000 00	6000 00	2600 00	5200 00			
0507022	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	4200 00	4200 00	3000 00	3000 00	2600 00	2600 00			
0507051	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	3	3900 00	11700 00	2800 00	8400 00	2400 00	7200 00			
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	37000 00	37000 00	30500 00	30500 00	38000 00	38000 00			
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2800 00	8400 00	2000 00	6000 00	2100 00	6300 00			
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	650 00	650 00	760 00	760 00	550 00	550 00			
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	5	2900 00	14500 00	1600 00	8000 00	3300 00	16500 00			
0507682	MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER	ea.	1	3700 00	3700 00	3000 00	3000 00	3800 00	3800 00			
0507701	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	8	300 00	2400 00	435 00	3480 00	230 00	1840 00			
0507721	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	300 00	600 00	435 00	870 00	230 00	460 00			
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	2	1000 00	2000 00	1000 00	2000 00	900 00	1800 00			
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	260	20 00	5200 00	22 00	5720 00	24 00	6240 00			
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	94	37 00	3478 00	29 80	2801 20	34 00	3196 00			
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	419	39 00	16341 00	32 30	13533 70	36 00	15084 00			
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	252	60 00	15120 00	35 60	8971 20	44 00	11088 00			
0651015	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	905	77 00	69685 00	45 00	40725 00	48 00	43440 00			
0651017	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	591	90 00	53190 00	56 75	33539 25	60 00	35460 00			
0651650	12" PE PIPE	l.f.	10	38 00	380 00	21 75	217 50	70 00	700 00			
0651846	24" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	8	51 00	408 00	52 00	416 00	110 00	880 00			
0652014	30" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	850 00	850 00	1500 00	1500 00	1000 00	1000 00			
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	2	500 00	1000 00	185 00	370 00	150 00	300 00			
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	1300	4 00	5200 00	10 00	13000 00	3 00	3900 00			
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	18	80 00	1440 00	75 00	1350 00	90 00	1620 00			
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	14	90 00	1260 00	75 00	1050 00	100 00	1400 00			

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1814

MIDDLETOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1082(108) STATE PROJECT NO: 0082-0294
 NEAR RT 9 EXIT 11
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SAYBROOK ROAD AND RANDOLPH ROAD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 21

DERITA CONST. CO.

FOLSOM CONST., LLC

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	DERITA CONST. CO.		FOLSOM CONST., LLC		COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	150	60.00	9000.00	65.00	9750.00	80.00	12000.00
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	700	1.00	700.00	1.30	910.00	5.50	3850.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	6500	20.00	130000.00	22.50	146250.00	22.00	143000.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	200	8.00	1600.00	9.00	1800.00	11.00	2200.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	730	19.00	13870.00	19.50	14235.00	19.00	13870.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00	1100.00	3300.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1050.00	1050.00	1100.00	1100.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	650	4.00	2600.00	4.75	3087.50	4.00	2600.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	450	10.00	4500.00	8.50	3825.00	10.00	4500.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	80	50.00	4000.00	36.00	2880.00	40.00	3200.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	1350	38.00	51300.00	41.00	55350.00	38.00	51300.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	325	28.00	9100.00	31.75	10318.75	35.00	11375.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	25	25.00	625.00	1.00	25.00	90.00	2250.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	8	1.00	8.00	700.00	5600.00	500.00	4000.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1000	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	6100	4.00	24400.00	5.00	30500.00	6.00	36600.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	6100	1.25	7625.00	.90	5490.00	1.50	9150.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	500	1.40	700.00	2.25	1125.00	1.50	750.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	750.00	13500.00	1800.00	32400.00	1800.00	32400.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	2000	.01	20.00	1.00	2000.00	50.00	100000.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1814

MIDDLETOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1082(108) STATE PROJECT NO: 0082-0294
 NEAR RT 9 EXIT 11
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SAYBROOK ROAD AND RANDOLPH ROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 21

DERITA CONST. CO.

FOLSOM CONST., LLC

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DERITA CONST. CO.		FOLSOM CONST., LLC		COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		5500.00	5500.00	5000.00	5000.00	24000.00	24000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		14000.00	14000.00	5000.00	5000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1260	80	1008.00	70	882.00	1.00	1260.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	14.00	1400.00	1.00	100.00	14.00	1400.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	80.00	8000.00	1.00	100.00	86.00	8600.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		18000.00	18000.00	15000.00	15000.00	26000.00	26000.00
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	20	110.00	2200.00	90.00	1800.00	115.00	2300.00
1111403A	PRE-FABRICATED LOOP DETECTOR	ea.	8	640.00	5120.00	650.00	5200.00	650.00	5200.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	6800	13	884.00	13	884.00	15	1020.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	180	1.00	180.00	1.00	180.00	1.40	252.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1760	32	563.20	32	563.20	35	616.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	6800	32	2176.00	32	2176.00	35	2380.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	180	3.40	612.00	3.40	612.00	3.50	630.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	400	12.00	4800.00	5.00	2000.00	18.00	7200.00
1301082A	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	100	90.00	9000.00	65.00	6500.00	130.00	13000.00
1301302A	3/4" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	l.f.	100	26.00	2600.00	27.00	2700.00	30.00	3000.00
1301303A	1" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	l.f.	100	28.00	2800.00	28.50	2850.00	32.00	3200.00
1302061A	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	20	130.00	2600.00	90.00	1800.00	110.00	2200.00
1303201A	RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE)	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	4635.00	4635.00	8700.00	8700.00

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation
ACC-283 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

MIDDLETOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1082(108) STATE PROJECT NO: 0082-0294
 NEAR RT 9 EXIT 11
 RECONSTRUCTION OF SAYBROOK ROAD AND RANDOLPH ROAD

Prop Est: 1814

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 21				DERITA CONST. CO.			FOLSOM CONST., LLC			COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1401643A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER)	l. f.	200	40.00	8000.00	75.00	15000.00	30.00	6000.00			
1403501A	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	12	220.00	2640.00	400.00	4800.00	240.00	2880.00			
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00			
					1432745.20		1521481.65		1733193.00			

